UT Health San Antonio

International Dentist Education Prep Program

Intro Course

Incoming Spring 2020
2019 -2020 Award year

** Tuition
Fees
Technology

Direct Costs

Health Ins.

Room/Board
Transportation
Misc.

Indirect Costs

TOTAL COST

*** Holding fee (non-refundable)

Laptop Fee
Edu Media Fee

Total technology costs

Fees

Student Services
Instrument Kit Rental
Instructional Technology
Liability Insurance
Implantation Fee

Clinic Usage Fee
Library

Academic Counseling
Medical Services
Fitness Center

TOTAL

Resident

22,766
13,817
4,733

41,316

1,395
8,049
2,333
1,250

13,027

$54,343

$5,000

2,133
2,600

$4,733

Amount

110
1,200
175
25
500
1,035
150
5,276
106
240

$8,817

Non-resident

31,481
13,817
4,733

50,031

1,395
8,049
2,333
1,250

13,027

$63,058

* Total Cost Subject to Change



Level
Tuition
Fees
Loupes
Technology
Direct Costs

Health Insurance
Room/Board
Transportation
Misc.

Indirect Costs

Laptop Fee
Edu Media Fee

Total technology costs

Loupes

Fees

Student Services
Medical Services
Library
Malpractice
Equipment Lease
Fitness Center
Clinical Use
Technology Fee

Total fees

Resident

D3 Year
54,625
6,057
1,600
5,501
67,783

2,789
17,708
5,132
2,750
28,379

D3 Year
2,901
2,600
5,501

1,600

D3 Year
220

212

300

25
2,400
480
2,070
350

6,6057

D4 Year
54,625
6,057

0

3900
64,582

2,789
16,098
4,665
2,500
26,052

D4 Year

220
212
300
25
2,400
480
2,070
350

6,057

Level
Tuition
Fees
Loupes
Technology
Direct Costs

Health Insurance
Room/Board
Transportation
Misc.

Indirect Costs

Non-Resident

D3 Year
65,425
6,057
1,600
5,501
78,583

2,789
17,708
5,132
2,750
28,379

D4 Year
65,425
6,057



