UT Health San Antonio International Dentist Education Prep Program Intro Course Incoming Spring 2020 2019 -2020 Award year

	Resident	Non-resident
** Tuition	22,766	31,481
Fees	13,817	13,817
Technology	4,733	4,733
Direct Costs	41,316	50,031
Health Ins.	1,395	1,395
Room/Board	8,049	8,049
Transportation	2,333	2,333
Misc.	1,250	1,250
Indirect Costs	13,027	13,027
TOTAL COST	\$54,343	\$63,058

*** Holding	a fee	(non-refundable)	\$5.000
-------------	-------	------------------	---------

Total technology costs	\$4,733
Laptop Fee Edu Media Fee	2,133 2,600

Fees	Amount
Student Services	110
Instrument Kit Rental	1,200
Instructional Technology	175
Liability Insurance	25
Implantation Fee	500
Clinic Usage Fee	1,035
Library	150
Academic Counseling	5,276
Medical Services	106
Fitness Center	240
TOTAL	\$8,817

UT Health San Antonio International Dentist Education Program Doctor of Dental Surgery 2019-2020 Award Year

	Resident			Non-Resider	nt
Level	D3 Year	D4 Year	Level	D3 Year	D4 Year
Tuition	54,625	54,625	Tuition	65,425	65,425
Fees	6,057	6,057	Fees	6,057	6,057
Loupes	1,600	0	Loupes	1,600	0
Technology	<u>5,501</u>	<u>3900</u>	Technology	<u>5,501</u>	<u>3,900</u>
Direct Costs	67,783	64,582	Direct Costs	78,583	75,382
Health Insurance	2,789	2,789	Health Insurance	2,789	2,789
Room/Board	17,708	16,098	Room/Board	17,708	16,098
Transportation	5,132	4,665	Transportation	5,132	4,665
Misc.	<u>2,750</u>	<u>2,500</u>	Misc.	<u>2,750</u>	<u>2,500</u>
Indirect Costs	28,379	26,052	Indirect Costs	28,379	26,052
TOTAL COST	\$96,162	\$90,634	TOTAL COST	\$106,962	\$101,434

	D3 Year	D4 Year
Laptop Fee	2,901	0
Edu Media Fee	2,600	3,900
Total technology costs	5,501	3,900
Loupes	1,600	0

Fees	D3 Year	D4 Year
Student Services	220	220
Medical Services	212	212
Library	300	300
Malpractice	25	25
Equipment Lease	2,400	2,400
Fitness Center	480	480
Clinical Use	2,070	2,070
Technology Fee	<u>350</u>	<u>350</u>
Total fees	6,6057	6,057